#### (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2)

# Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)

New Delhi, the 24th December, 2018

#### NOTIFICATION

**No. 39019/05/2018-Estt. (B):** The President is pleased to appoint Shri Bharat Bhushan Vyas as Member, Union Public Service Commission with effect from the afternoon of 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, for a period of six years or until he attains the age of 65 years, whichever is earlier.

(Smita Sarangi

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager, Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi

Copy for information to:-

- Shri Bharat Bhushan Vyas, Member, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.
- 2. President Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi.
- 4. Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi.
- 6. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 7. Principal Secretary to Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Jammu & Kashmir, Raj Bhavan, Jammu.
- 8. PS to MOS(PP).
- 9. Pay and Accounts Office, UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 10. Guard File.

(Smita Sarangi)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

## (भारत के राजपत्र के भाग ।, खण्ड-2 में प्रकाशनार्थ)

## भारत सरकार कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत तथा पेंशन मंत्रालय (कार्मिक और प्रशिक्षण विभाग)

\*\*\*\*

नार्थ ब्लाक, नई दिल्ली, दिनांक: दिसम्बर, 2018

### अधिसूचना

सं. 39019/05/2018-स्था.(ख): राष्ट्रपित, श्री भारत भूषण व्यास को दिनांक 13 दिसम्बर, 2018 के अपराहन से छह वर्षों की अविध या उनके द्वारा 65 वर्ष की आयु प्राप्त करने, इनमे से जो भी पहले हो, तक के लिए संघ लोक सेवा आयोग का सदस्य नियुक्त करते हैं।

श्रिमता सारंगी)

उप सचिव, भारत सरकार

प्रबंधक, भारत सरकार मुद्रणालय, रिंग रोड. मायापुरी, नई दिल्ली